
 
 

 

 

 

BRITISH SCHOOL OF MONACO      –     TERM DATES FOR STUDENTS 2024-2025 
 

Thursday, 29th August       10.00. Information session for parents  

 

Friday, 30th August     10.00 – 12.00. Induction morning and meet the teachers for all students  

 

Monday, 2nd September    START OF AUTUMN TERM  

 

Friday, 4th October      Staff Development Day – school closed  

 

Thursday, 24th October – Friday, 1st November Autumn Half Term Holidays  

 

Monday, 4th November    AUTUMN TERM RESUMES  

Tuesday, 19th November     Public holiday for National Day 

 

Monday, 9th December     Public holiday – Immaculate Conception 

 

Friday, 20th December     16.00. Term ends 

 

Monday, 23rd December – Friday, 10st January   Christmas holidays 

 

Monday, 13th January    START OF WINTER TERM  

 

Monday, 27th January    Public Holiday – Sainte Dévote 

 

Friday, 7th February     Staff Development Day – school closed  

 

Monday, 10th February – Friday, 21st February Winter Half Term holidays  

 

Monday, 24th February    WINTER TERM RESUMES  

 

Friday, 11th April      16.00. Term ends 

 

Monday, 14th April – Monday, 21st April   Spring break  

 

Tuesday, 22nd April    START OF SUMMER TERM  

 

Thursday, 1st May     Public holiday – Fête du travail 

 

Monday, 19th May – Friday, 23th May  Formula 1 Grand Prix break 

 

Monday, 26th May    SUMMER TERM RESUMES  

 

Thursday, 29th May     Public holiday – Ascension Day 

 

Monday, 9th June      Public holiday – Lundi de Pentecôte 

 

Thursday, 19th June    Public holiday - Fête Dieu  

 

Friday, 20th June     Staff Development Day – school closed  

 

Friday, 4th July      15.45. Term ends                                               

 

 


